TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM662910

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/27/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.K. GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	300 Brickstone Square		
Internal Address:	Suite 601		
City:	Andover		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01810		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4795887	CONSIVA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:**

One Manhattan West Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090920/103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Shapiro	
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - JK Group#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - JK Group#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0995

900632271

source=Trademark Release - JK Group#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0996

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) ("Termination" dated as of July 27, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to J.K. GROUP, INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has adopted, used and is using trademarks listed opposite the $\underbrace{Exhibit\ A}_{}$, annexed hereto as part hereof, which trademark is registered in the United States Patent a G G . "Trademark"

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of May 2, 2016 made by Grantor "Security Agreement" c in all right, title and interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in and to its general intangibles, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5784/0722;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. "Intellectual Property" G **@ @** Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in and to its general intangibles, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in all right, title and interest to the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0997

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Marcus Davidsson

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademark and Trademark Applications

Mark Name	Owner	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Status
CONSIVA	J.K. GROUP, INC	August 18, 2015	4795887	LIVE

074658.15040/126355131v.3

RECORDED: 07/27/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0999